
CONCERNING MISSOURI HB1169 AND WHAT YOU CAN DO 
 
HB1169 Product Disclosures https://fastdemocracy.com/bill-search/mo/2023/bills/MOB00020248/ 
to require labeling of products with potential gene altering therapies  
 
In support of this bill, please make phone calls and emails to everyone on the Emerging Issues 
Committee https://house.mo.gov/Committees.aspx?cluster=true, but in particular to the 3 
Representatives who have said they are likely to vote no on the bill, and the Speaker of the House and 
Floor.  
 
These individuals are: 
 
Likely to vote No: 
Rep Dane Diehl 573-751-4065 dane.diehl@house.mo.gov 
Rep Jeff Farnan 573-751-9465 jeff.farnan@house.mo.gov 
Rep Dave Hinman 573-751-2176 dave.hinman@house.mo.gov 
 
Speaker of the House: Dean Plocher 573-751-1544 dean.plocher@house.mo.gov 
Floor: John Patterson 573-751-0907 jonathan.patterson@house.mo.gov 
 
Those who are strong supporters of the bill are: 
Rep Holly Jones 573-751-3834 bill.hardwick@house.mo.gov  
Rep Bill Hardwick 573-751-7535 holly.jones@house.mo.gov  
 
Relevant Links 
 
Eat the Bugs: EU has No Plan to Clearly Label Food Containing Insects, Official Confirms: 
https://www.breitbart.com/europe/2023/04/05/eat-the-bugs-eu-has-no-plan-to-clearly-label-food-
containing-insects-official-confirms/  
 
The mRNA Vaccine Diet: 
https://banned.video/watch?id=642eb0dd2e11a16826cab5e3 
 
Tom Renz: It’s Confirmed They’re Vaccinating Us With mRNA Through the Food: 
https://banned.video/watch?id=642b56807159da6493cdd028  
 
Cattleman’s Group Denies mRNA Vaccines in U.S. Beef Supply: 
https://www.infowars.com/posts/cattlemans-group-denies-mrna-vaccines-in-u-s-beef-supply/  
 
Breaking! Confirmed That Edible Vaccines Are Real: 
https://www.americaoutloud.com/breaking-confirmed-that-edible-vaccines-are-real/  
 
Chinese Load Cow's Milk with mRNA Exosomes--Successfully Immunize Mice: 
https://petermcculloughmd.substack.com/p/chinese-load-cows-milk-with-
mrna?r=14jb45&utm_campaign=post&utm_medium=web  
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Lobbyist from the Missouri Cattleman’s Association – Tom Renz - 
https://truthsocial.com/@TomRenz/posts/110174808225697543  
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